National Open Horse Show Association
Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

The final 2022 Year-End Champions for each division are listed below. In the following pages are

listed the top six point-earning horse and exhibitor combinations for each division. Champions in

each class division will receive a Year-End Trophy and Champions in the All Around division will

recieve a Year-End Buckle. Exhibitors ranked Reserve Champion through sixth place in all

divisions will recieve a Year-End Certificate.

Division Exhibitor Horse Points
English Pleasure 18 & Under Sydney Jones Funk Machine 58
Equitation 18 & Under Sydney Jones Funk Machine 35
Halter 18 & Under Austin Jefferson Dock Holliday 70
Horsemanship 18 & Under Sydney Jones Funk Machine 55
Ranch 18 & Under Morgan Schwan Rugged Shyanna 30
Showmanship 18 & Under Kendra Pinno Fleeterella 29
Speed 18 & Under McKenzie Brown Wata Hayday 54
Trail 18 & Under Faith Engemann Macs Precious One 17
Western Pleasure 18 & Under Kayley Thiel Penelope Cruze 53
All Around 18 & Under Sydney Jones Funk Machine 174
Division Exhibitor Horse Points
English Pleasure 19 & Over Meredith Cluse A Gift So Good 65
Equitation 19 & Over Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 46
Halter 19 & Over Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 187
Horsemanship 19 & Over Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 36
Ranch 19 & Over Suzanne Tucker Justasmalltowncowboy 60
Showmanship 19 & Over Chesna Wertz lllini Saige 121
Trail 19 & Over Sarah Yelch El Jac Command 15
Western Pleasure 19 & Over Susanne Heston Zippin In The Lexus 69
All Around 19 & Over Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 469
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Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

18 & Under | High Point All Around

Exhibitor
Sydney Jones
Faith Engemann
Kendra Pinno
Brody Lace
Kayley Thiel
Abigail Prenger

Horse
Funk Machine
Macs Precious One
Fleeterella
Rock Me Right
Penelope Cruze

SRB Justa Touch O Glamour

18 & Under | High Point English Equitation

Exhibitor
Sydney Jones
Brody Lace
Faith Engemann
Kendra Pinno
Morgan Schwan

Brinley Alexander

Horse
Funk Machine
Rock Me Right
Macs Precious One
Fleeterella
Rugged Shyanna
DGS Hot Hot Hot Iron

18 & Under | High Point English Pleasure

Exhibitor
Sydney Jones
Brody Lace
Kendra Pinno
Clara Meints
Seth Salgado

Savannah Bower

Horse
Funk Machine
Rock Me Right
Fleeterella
Heez Frosted
Consider Me Fancy
Potential Rodder

18 & Under | High Point Halter

Exhibitor
Austin Jefferson
Kayley Thiel
Kendra Pinno
Lillie Koester
Ellie Stevens

[sabela Arth

Horse
Dock Holliday
Penelope Cruze
Fleeterella
PTMA Cowboy Casanova
Z Best Version Yet

Im Certainly Cool

Points
174
149
142
139
137
100

Points
35
16
16
13
11

Points
58
29
23
23
22
16

Points
70
30
24
23
19
17

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have
been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.
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18 & Under | High Point Horsemanship

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Sydney Jones Funk Machine 55
2 Brody Lace Rock Me Right 27
3 Faith Engemann Macs Precious One 22
4 Kendra Pinno Fleeterella 19
5 Kylee Rigsby Always A Journey 12
6 Carson Fry Bug In My Chocolate 12

18 & Under | High Point Ranch

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Morgan Schwan Rugged Shyanna 30
2 Abigail Prenger SRB Justa Touch O Glamour 17
3 Olivia Dillman Rona Lady 17
4 Clara Meints Heez Frosted 14
5 Kylee Rigsby Rising To The Beat 14
6 Ashlyn Landry Maverick 13

18 & Under | High Point Showmanship

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Kendra Pinno Fleeterella 29
2 Faith Engemann Macs Precious One 24
3 Brody Lace Rock Me Right 21
4 Adele Birschbach Hersheyshotchocolate 18
5 Hailey Halsey Sheza Real Keeper 17
6 Carson Fry Bug In My Chocolate 17

18 & Under | High Point Speed

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 McKenzie Brown Wata Hayday 54
2 Faith Engemann Macs Precious One 43
3 Brynn Hysong Smashed Bar Maid 37
4 Vivian Hewitt Special Find 22
5 Trinity Nuckols Celestine 10
6 Oakley Craig De Dusty Invitation 8

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have
been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.



Final Results Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

18 & Under | High Point Trail

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Faith Engemann Macs Precious One 17
2 Kayley Thiel Penelope Cruze 17
3 Abigail Prenger SRB Justa Touch O Glamour 10
4 Ashlyn Landry Maverick 7
5 Brody Lace Rock Me Right 6
6 Rory Tauer Suddenly Ima Charlie 5

18 & Under | High Point Western Pleasure

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Kayley Thiel Penelope Cruze 53
2 Brody Lace Rock Me Right 42
3 Kenlee Heider Go Skip Salty 37
4 Olivia Johnson Battabing Battaboom 36
5 Kendra Pinno Fleeterella 34
6 Emmylou Meints Dont Skipp Clyde 34

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have
been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.



Final Results

o U1 AW N - o U1 A W N =

o U1 AW N =

1
2
3
4
5
6

Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

19 & Over | High Point All Around

Exhibitor
Jacqueline Wood
Susanne Heston
Suzanne Tucker
Korie Hall
Melinda Botkin
Chesna Wertz

Horse
Time To Bea Star
Zippin In The Lexus
Justasmalltowncowboy
Decadent Chocolate
All Ironed Out
[llini Saige

19 & Over | High Point Equitation

Exhibitor
Jacqueline Wood
Melinda Botkin
Chesna Wertz
Kelsey Anderson
Pamela Lerch

Christine Lace

19 & Over | High Point English Pleasure

Exhibitor
Meredith Cluse
Melinda Botkin
Jacqueline Wood
Pamela Lerch
Christine Lace

Sherry Woodruff

Horse
Time To Bea Star
All Ironed Out
[llini Saige
Sheza Little Blue
Dont Do It In Public
CR Im Good

Horse
A Gift So Good
All Ironed Out
Time To Bea Star
Dont Do It In Public
CR Im Good
Wish | Was Invited

19 & Over | High Point Halter

Exhibitor
Jacqueline Wood
Susanne Heston
Korie Hall
Christine Jefferson
Kelsey Anderson

Eden Kopac

Horse
Time To Bea Star
Zippin In The Lexus
Decadent Chocolate
Dock Holliday
Sheza Little Blue

Phenomenal Stat

Points
469
251
227
179
171
168

Points
46
45
19
11
11
10

Points
65
64
49
42
19
17

Points
187
73
72
59
35
32

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have

been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.
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19 & Over | High Point Horsemanship

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 36
2 Suzanne Tucker Justasmalltowncowboy 21
3 Susanne Heston Zippin In The Lexus 20
4 Hanna Hussey No Doubt Ima Cupcake 18
5 Korie Hall Decadent Chocolate 16
6 Pamela Lerch Dont Do It In Public 10

19 & Over | High Point Ranch

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Suzanne Tucker Justasmalltowncowboy 60
2 Danielle Roach HS Topsail Whiskey 34
3 Diane Weaver Shez A Chexy Redbuck 34
4 Pete McAlister Dunnitintinseltown 33
5 Hanna Hussey RR Colonelsteadystar 24
6 Kayla Roach Cowboys Golden Babe 21

19 & Over | High Point Showmanship

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Chesna Wertz lllini Saige 121
2 Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 100
3 Kelsey Anderson Sheza Little Blue 60
4 Melinda Botkin All Ironed Out 58
5 Susanne Heston Zippin In The Lexus 28
6 Stefani Bergquist Some R Trophy Fan C 26

19 & Over | High Point Trail

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Sarah Yelch El Jac Command 15
2 Kris Piles Genuine Interest 13
3 Susanne Heston Zippin In The Lexus 11
4 Wendi Schmid Super Irreplaceable 8
5 Debra Cottongim May Be A Gentleman 8
6 Liz Otten Justa Wiggle 7

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have
been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.
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19 & Over | High Point Western Pleasure

Exhibitor Horse Points
1 Susanne Heston Zippin In The Lexus 69
2 Korie Hall Decadent Chocolate 55
3 Pamela Lerch Dont Do It In Public 52
4 Jacqueline Wood Time To Bea Star 48
5 Maureen Pappas The Best Margarita 37
6 Suzanne Tucker Justasmalltowncowboy 31

This document reflects the final results for National Open Horse Show Association Year-End Awards. Ties have
been broken according to the 2022 NOHSA Rulebook.



