National Open Horse Show Association

Year-End Awards by LLM Ranch

The final 2022 Year-End Champions for each division are listed below. In the following pages are listed the top six point-earning horse and exhibitor combinations for each division. Champions in each class division will receive a Year-End Trophy and Champions in the All Around division will receive a Year-End Buckle. Exhibitors ranked Reserve Champion through sixth place in all divisions will receive a Year-End Certificate.

Division	Exhibitor	Horse	Points
English Pleasure 18 & Under	Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	58
Equitation 18 & Under	Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	35
Halter 18 & Under	Austin Jefferson	Dock Holliday	70
Horsemanship 18 & Under	Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	55
Ranch 18 & Under	Morgan Schwan	Rugged Shyanna	30
Showmanship 18 & Under	Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	29
Speed 18 & Under	McKenzie Brown	Wata Hayday	54
Trail 18 & Under	Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	17
Western Pleasure 18 & Under	Kayley Thiel	Penelope Cruze	53
All Around 18 & Under	Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	174

Division	Exhibitor	Horse	Points
English Pleasure 19 & Over	Meredith Cluse	A Gift So Good	65
Equitation 19 & Over	Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	46
Halter 19 & Over	Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	187
Horsemanship 19 & Over	Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	36
Ranch 19 & Over	Suzanne Tucker	Justasmalltowncowboy	60
Showmanship 19 & Over	Chesna Wertz	Illini Saige	121
Trail 19 & Over	Sarah Yelch	El Jac Command	15
Western Pleasure 19 & Over	Susanne Heston	Zippin In The Lexus	69
All Around 19 & Over	Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	469

18 & Under | High Point All Around

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	174
2 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	149
3 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	142
4 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	139
5 Kayley Thiel	Penelope Cruze	137
6 Abigail Prenger	SRB Justa Touch O Glamour	100

18 & Under | High Point English Equitation

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	35
2 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	16
3 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	16
4 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	13
5 Morgan Schwan	Rugged Shyanna	11
6 Brinley Alexander	DGS Hot Hot Iron	8

18 & Under | High Point English Pleasure

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	58
2 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	29
3 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	23
4 Clara Meints	Heez Frosted	23
5 Seth Salgado	Consider Me Fancy	22
6 Savannah Bower	Potential Rodder	16

18 & Under | High Point Halter

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Austin Jefferson	Dock Holliday	70
2 Kayley Thiel	Penelope Cruze	30
3 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	24
4 Lillie Koester	PTMA Cowboy Casanova	23
5 Ellie Stevens	Z Best Version Yet	19
6 Isabela Arth	Im Certainly Cool	17

18 & Under | High Point Horsemanship

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Sydney Jones	Funk Machine	55
2 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	27
3 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	22
4 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	19
5 Kylee Rigsby	Always A Journey	12
6 Carson Fry	Bug In My Chocolate	12

18 & Under | High Point Ranch

Exhibitor	Horse	Points	
1 Morgan Schwan	Rugged Shyanna	30	
2 Abigail Prenger	SRB Justa Touch O Glamour	17	
3 Olivia Dillman	Rona Lady	17	
4 Clara Meints	Heez Frosted	14	
5 Kylee Rigsby	Rising To The Beat	14	
6 Ashlyn Landry	Maverick	13	

18 & Under | High Point Showmanship

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	29
2 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	24
3 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	21
4 Adele Birschbach	Hersheyshotchocolate	18
5 Hailey Halsey	Sheza Real Keeper	17
6 Carson Fry	Bug In My Chocolate	17

18 & Under | High Point Speed

Exhibitor	Horse	Points	
1 McKenzie Brown	Wata Hayday	54	
2 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	43	
3 Brynn Hysong	Smashed Bar Maid	37	
4 Vivian Hewitt	Special Find	22	
5 Trinity Nuckols	Celestine	10	
6 Oakley Craig	De Dusty Invitation	8	
4 Vivian Hewitt 5 Trinity Nuckols	Special Find Celestine		

18 & Under | High Point Trail

Exhibitor	Horse	Points	
1 Faith Engemann	Macs Precious One	17	
2 Kayley Thiel	Penelope Cruze	17	
3 Abigail Prenger	SRB Justa Touch O Glamour	10	
4 Ashlyn Landry	Maverick	7	
5 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	6	
6 Rory Tauer	Suddenly Ima Charlie	5	

18 & Under | High Point Western Pleasure

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Kayley Thiel	Penelope Cruze	53
2 Brody Lace	Rock Me Right	42
3 Kenlee Heider	Go Skip Salty	37
4 Olivia Johnson	Battabing Battaboom	36
5 Kendra Pinno	Fleeterella	34
6 Emmylou Meints	Dont Skipp Clyde	34

19 & Over | High Point All Around

Exhibitor		Horse	Points	
1 Jacqueline W	/ood	Time To Bea Star	469	
2 Susanne Hest	on	Zippin In The Lexus	251	
3 Suzanne Tuck	er	Justasmalltowncowboy	227	
4 Korie Hall		Decadent Chocolate	179	
5 Melinda Botki	n	All Ironed Out	171	
6 Chesna Wertz	:	Illini Saige	168	

19 & Over | High Point Equitation

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	46
2 Melinda Botkin	All Ironed Out	45
3 Chesna Wertz	Illini Saige	19
4 Kelsey Anderson	Sheza Little Blue	11
5 Pamela Lerch	Dont Do It In Public	11
6 Christine Lace	CR Im Good	10

19 & Over | High Point English Pleasure

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Meredith Cluse	A Gift So Good	65
2 Melinda Botkin	All Ironed Out	64
3 Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	49
4 Pamela Lerch	Dont Do It In Public	42
5 Christine Lace	CR Im Good	19
6 Sherry Woodruff	Wish I Was Invited	17

19 & Over | High Point Halter

Exhibitor	Horse	Points	
1 Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	187	
2 Susanne Heston	Zippin In The Lexus	73	
3 Korie Hall	Decadent Chocolate	72	
4 Christine Jefferson	Dock Holliday	59	
5 Kelsey Anderson	Sheza Little Blue	35	
6 Eden Kopac	Phenomenal Stat	32	

19 & Over | High Point Horsemanship

Exhibitor		Horse	Points	
1 Jacqueline	• Wood	Time To Bea Star	36	
2 Suzanne Tu	ıcker	Justasmalltowncowboy	21	
3 Susanne He	eston	Zippin In The Lexus	20	
4 Hanna Huss	sey	No Doubt Ima Cupcake	18	
5 Korie Hall		Decadent Chocolate	16	
6 Pamela Ler	ch	Dont Do It In Public	10	

19 & Over | High Point Ranch

Exhibitor	Horse	Points	
1 Suzanne Tucker	Justasmalltowncowboy	60	
2 Danielle Roach	HS Topsail Whiskey	34	
3 Diane Weaver	Shez A Chexy Redbuck	34	
4 Pete McAlister	Dunnitintinseltown	33	
5 Hanna Hussey	RR Colonelsteadystar	24	
6 Kayla Roach	Cowboys Golden Babe	21	

19 & Over | High Point Showmanship

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Chesna Wertz	Illini Saige	121
2 Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	100
3 Kelsey Anderson	Sheza Little Blue	60
4 Melinda Botkin	All Ironed Out	58
5 Susanne Heston	Zippin In The Lexus	28
6 Stefani Bergquist	Some R Trophy Fan C	26

19 & Over | High Point Trail

Horse	Points
El Jac Command	15
Genuine Interest	13
Zippin In The Lexus	11
Super Irreplaceable	8
May Be A Gentleman	8
Justa Wiggle	7
	El Jac Command Genuine Interest Zippin In The Lexus Super Irreplaceable May Be A Gentleman

19 & Over | High Point Western Pleasure

Exhibitor	Horse	Points
1 Susanne Heston	Zippin In The Lexus	69
2 Korie Hall	Decadent Chocolate	55
3 Pamela Lerch	Dont Do It In Public	52
4 Jacqueline Wood	Time To Bea Star	48
5 Maureen Pappas	The Best Margarita	37
6 Suzanne Tucker	Justasmalltowncowboy	31